Before installing and using this product,
please read this manual carefully and pay
more attention to safety.
Deliver Power For
Better Life
SVC-N Series
Voltage Stabilizer
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
- 1 -
SVC-N Voltage Stabilizer is a power supply circuit or equip-
ment that can automatically adjust the output voltage.
1. General
2. Type designation
Model
New
Power: 500VA=500VA
1000VA=1000VA
1500VA=1500VA
2000VA=2000VA
3000VA=3000VA
5000VA=5000VA
8000VA=8000VA
10000VA=10000VA
SVC  -  N  -  500VA
1.	 Ambient temperature: -5°C~+40°C
2.	 Relative humidity: ≤20% at 40°C; ≤90% at 20°C
3.	 Altitude: ≤2000m
4.	 Environmental conditions: no harmful gases and vapors,
no conductive or explosive dust, no severe mechanical
vibration
3. Operating Conditions
- 2 -
4.Technical data
Model 0.5kVA 1kVA 2kVA 3kVA 5kVA 7kVA 10kVA 15kVA 20kVA 30kVA
Input voltage 100V-260V
Frequency 50/60Hz
Output
Output voltage 220V
Output accuracy ±3%
Power factor 0.8
Efficiency  98%
Phase Single-phase
Relative time <1s (when external voltage changes by 10%)
Relative humidity ≤90%
Waveform distortion No waveform distortion
Insulation resistance >2M Ω
Digital display
Input voltage Digital display shows the exact value
Output voltage Digital display shows the exact value
Input current Digital display shows the exact value (Digital display shows load percentage)
Abnormal display Digital display can indicate overvoltage, undervoltage, overcurrent, and
overheating.
Protection
Overload protection The switch is automatically switched off.
AutomaticSwitch-off
Overvoltage protection
Undervoltage protection
Overcurrent protection
Overheating Protection
Power failure, interruption!
Short circuit
- 3 -
If
th